

RFP No: LX- 100/2021/120/TC Date 05.01.2022

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR SELECTION OF OPERATOR(S) FOR ESTABLISHMENT, OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF AUTOMATED DRIVING TEST SYSTEM (ADTS) ON PPP MODEL IN ODISHA

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 (07.03.2022)

Sl. No.	Volume / Clause / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Volume I			
1.	I / Section B / 72 to 75	Annual Maintenance Cost Comprehensive For 10 Years (Amount in Lacs)	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Operation & Maintenance Cost For 10 Years (Amount in Lacs) Exclusive of Taxes for Phase I – Annexure K• Operation & Maintenance Cost For 10 Years (Amount in Lacs) Exclusive of Taxes for Phase II - Annexure L

Operation & Maintenance Cost For 10 Years (Amount in Lacs) Exclusive of Taxes for Phase I														
Sr.		No. of Sites with LMV & Two Wheeler	Description	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Total
							Administrative Overheads							
			Bank Guarantee Charges											
			Any other Cost (Plz. indicate type of cost)											
			a)											
			b)											
			c)											
			d)											
		Total PI -C2												
		Total of Phase I (1+2)												

* The above cost is exclusive of Taxes

Operation & Maintenance Cost For 10 Years (Amount in Lacs) Exclusive of Taxes for (Phase II)

Sr.	No. of Sites with LMV & Two Wheeler	Description	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Total
		Administrative Overheads											
		Bank Guarantee Charges											
		Any other Cost (Plz. indicate type of cost)											
		a)											
		b)											
		c)											
		d)											
		Total PII- C2											
		Total of Phase II (3+4)											

* The above cost is exclusive of Taxes